
     
 

National Wildlife Refuge System 
Fire Management – 2005 Contacts 

 
 

 
 
Branch of Fire Management, 
National Interagency Fire Center 
 
Chief 
Phil Street 
208/387-5596 
Phil_Street@fws.gov 
 
Deputy Chief 
Brian McManus 
208/387-5583 
Brian_McManus@fws.gov 
 
National Fire Plan Coordinator 
Art Latterell 
703/358-2340 
Art_Latterell@fws.gov 
 
National Fuels Coordinator 
John Segar 
208/387-5976 
John_Segar@fws.gov 
 
National Fire Ecologist 
Bill Leenhouts 
208/387-5584 
Bill_Leenhouts@fws.gov 
 
National Operations & Safety 
Coordinator 
Rod Bloms 
208/387-5599 
Rod_Bloms@fws.gov 

 
 
 
 
National Fire Training Coordinator 
Joette Borzik 
304/876-7749 
Joette_Borzik@fws.gov 
 
National Fire Outreach Coordinator 
Karen Miranda Gleason 
208/387-5891 
Karen_Gleason@fws.gov 
 
Branch of Air Quality 
 
Smoke Management Specialist 
Dennis Haddow 
303/969-2091 
Dennis_Haddow@partner.nps.gov 
 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinators 
 
Region 1 - Pacific Northwest 
Pam Ensley 
503/231-6174 
Pam_Ensley@fws.gov 
 
California/Nevada Operations Office 
Doug Waggoner 
916/414-6501 
Doug_Waggoner@fws.gov 

 
 
 
 
Region 2 - Southwest 
Dave Lentz 
505/248-6474 
Dave_Lentz@fws.gov 
 
Region 3 - Great Lakes - Big Rivers 
Tim Hepola, acting 
612/713-5479 
Tim_Hepola@fws.gov 
 
Region 4 - Southeast 
Roger Boykin 
404/679-7191 
Roger_Boykin@fws.gov 
 
Region 5 - Northeast 
Allen Carter 
757/986-3409 x101 
Allen_Carter@fws.gov 
 
Region 6 - Mountain-Prairie 
Jim Kelton 
303/236-8125 
Jim_Kelton@fws.gov 
 
Region 7 - Alaska 
Gene Long 
907/786-3497 
Gene_Long@fws.gov 
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